
 

2024 Senate Natural Resources and Environment Committee 

Sen. Lee Anderson, Chair 
Sen. Jason Anavitarte, Vice Chair 
Sen. Shawn Still, Secretary 
 

Last First Party District Email Phone 

Anavitarte Jason Republican 31 jason.anavitarte@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0085 

Anderson Lee Republican 24 lee.anderson@senate.ga.gov 404-656-5114 

Brass Matt Republican 28 matt.brass@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0057 

Davenport Gail Democrat 44 gail.davenport@senate.ga.gov 404-463-5260 

Ginn Frank Republican 47 frank.ginn@senate.ga.gov 404-656-4700 

Gooch Steve Republican 51 steve.gooch@senate.ga.gov 404-656-9221 

Goodman Russ Republican 8 russ.goodman@senate.ga.gov 404-656-7454 

Harbin Marty Republican 16 marty.harbin@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0078 

Merritt Nikki Democrat 9 nikki.merritt@senate.ga.gov 404-463-1310 

Rahman Sheikh Democrat 5 sheikh.rahman@senate.ga.gov 404-463-1318 

Jones Emanuel Democrat 10 emanuel.jones@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0502 

Moore Colton Republican 53 colton.moore@senate.ga.gov 404-656-0325 

Powell 
Sims Freddie Democrat 12 freddie.sims@senate.ga.gov 404-463-5259 

Still Shawn Republican 48 shawn.still@senate.ga.gov 404-656-5040 
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